NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1916

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MAY 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 18)
Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 
What (a) total number of (i) posts for the treatment of COVID-19 were provided to the Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital, (ii) extra community service doctors were provided to the hospital since the outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic and (iii) community service doctors will be incorporated into the hospital and (b) is the impact of the reduction of the COVID-19 grants on posts for the treatment of the COVID-19 pandemic at the hospital?	
NW2193E 
REPLY:

[bookmark: _GoBack]The National Department of Health (NDOH) is consulting with the Gauteng Provincial Department of Health to source this information. The Minister will provide a full response to the Question as soon as the information has been received from the Gauteng Department of Health.
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